

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD CONNECTICUT

45 South Main Street Wallingford, CT 06492

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, organized in 1954, Wallingford Community Women, Inc. is a non-profit group comprised of women over the age of 18; and

Whereas, this club is a member of the state organization Connecticut Junior Women; and

Whereas, 40+ current members are provided with opportunities for personal enrichment, leadership experience and social interaction. These members participate in many activities aimed at improving the local community; and

Whereas, this year the Wallingford Community Women will again sponsor the 54th Annual Townwide Spelling Bee for 5th and 6th grade students in Wallingford. They also sponsor the Candidates Forum and the Children's Game Area at Celebrate Wallingford; and

Whereas, the group provides scholarships to two senior high school students based upon their community involvement; and

Whereas, the club supports the CT Food Bank, Master's Manna, Wallingford Day Care Center, Ulbrich Boys and Girls Club, Holiday for Giving, Wallingford Animal Shelter, Wallingford Symphony Orchestra and many other organizations in Wallingford; and

Whereas, Wallingford Community Women, Inc. is dedicated to promoting educational, philanthropic and community service work and to provide its members with opportunities for personal enrichment, leadership roles and social interaction.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Vincent Cervoni, Mayor of the Town of Wallingford do hereby proclaim Tuesday, April 2, 2024 as

Wallingford Community Women, Inc. Day

in our community and extend Congratulations on your 70th year in operation. Thank you for supporting our community. Your outstanding efforts are sincerely appreciated!

Vincent Cervoni, Mayor

DATED THIS 2nd DAY OF APRIL 2024 Wallingford, Connecticut